# AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

# **REGISTRATION OF DEEDS ACT 1957**

# **DETERMINATION OF FEES**

# **DETERMINATION NO. 68 OF 1993**

#### **EXPLANATORY STATEMENT**

The fees and charges for lodging for registration and searching of deeds pursuant to the above legislation have generally been increased by 3% in accordance with the anticipated movement in 1993/94 of the Consumer Price Index. The new fee structure is as set out hereunder.

Minor fees under twenty dollars (\$20) are to be reviewed on a two yearly basis. Fees have been compared with those charged by other States and the Northern Territory to ensure equity of treatment. Revenue collected from the fees and charges will place the Registrar's Office at full cost-recovery.

# THE SCHEDULE

NO.	ITEM	CHARGE 1992-93	PROPOSED CHARGE
1.	Registration of a Deed under section 4(1)	\$56.00	\$58.00
2.	Issue of certified copy of a Deed under Section 7(1)	\$6.00 first page plus \$1.00 per additional page	\$6.00 first page plus \$1.00 per additional page

Circulated by Authority of Terence Connolly, Attorney-General